 5165H–SEEPR–8/2012
Features
 Serial Peripheral Interface (SPI) compatible
 Supports SPI Modes 0 (0,0) and 3 (1,1)
 Datasheet describes Mode 0 operation
 Low-voltage operation
 1.8 (VCC = 1.8V to 5.5V)
 20MHz clock rate (4.5V – 5.5V)

 16Atmel AT25512 [DATASHEET]
5165H–SEEPR–8/2012
9. Atmel AT25512 Ordering Information
Notes: 1. B = Bulk delivery in tubes:
 SOIC and TSSOP = 100 per tube
2. T = Tape and reel delivery:
 SOIC = 4K per reel
 TSSOP and UDFN = 5K per reel
3. Available in waffle pack, tape and reel, and wafer form; order as SL788 for inkless wafer form. Bumped die
available upon request. Please contact Atmel for more details.
Ordering Code Package Voltage Operation Range
AT25512N-SH-B(1)
8S1
1.8V to 5.5V
Lead-free/Halogen-free
NiPDAu Lead Finish
Industrial Temperature
(–40C to 85C)
AT25512N-SH-T(2)
AT25512-TH-B(1)
8A2
AT25512-TH-T(2)
AT25512Y7-YH-T(2) 8Y7
AT25512-W-11(3) Wafer Sale 1.8V to 5.5V
Industrial Temperature
(–40C to 85C)
Package Type
8S1 8-lead, 0.150" wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
8X 8-lead, 4.4mm body, Plastic Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP)
8Y7 8-pad, 6.0x4.9mm body, 1.27mm pitch, UltraThin SAP, Dual No Lead Package (Sawn) (UDFN)
 17Atmel AT25512 [DATASHEET]
5165H–SEEPR–8/2012
10. Packaging Information
10.1 8S1 — 8-lead JEDEC SOIC
DRAWING NO. REV.  TITLE GPC